502266261 03/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COTTON CATCHMENT COMMUNITIES COOPERATIVE RESEARCH CENTRE LIMITED	09/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	
Street Address:	Limestone Avenue	
City:	Campbell, ACT	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13141387	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 783-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31065-0002US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shelley M. Taylor

Total Attachments: 2

source=310650002US1CompanytoCompanyAssignment#page1.tif source=310650002US1CompanytoCompanyAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029991 FRAME: 0411 1 \$40,00 13141

502266261

CONFIRMATION DOCUMENT

BETWEEN

COTTON CATCHMENT COMMUNITIES COOPERATIVE

RESEARCH CENTRE LIMITED

of

Australian Cotton Research Institute

Wee Waa Road,

Narrabri, New South Wales 2390

Australia

(the "Assignor")

AND

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL

RESEARCH ORGANISATION

of

Limestone Avenue, Campbell, ACT 2612

Australia

(the "Assignee")

RECITALS

A. The Assignor is registered, or entitled to be registered, as the owner of the granted patents and/or pending patent applications identified in the Schedule (collectively, the "Patents").

Title: An apparatus and process for measuring properties

Country	Patent/application no.
Australia	2008906569
International patent application	PCT/AU2009/001680
Australia	2009329818
Canada	2745654
China	200980152184.0
European	09833929.4
Hong Kong	12101388.4
United States of America	13/141387

B. The Assignor assigned to the Assignee all rights and entitlements in the Patents on 17 September 2012.

371 \$572 | 1631 Maries | P79766 1971 27 20 42

NOW IT IS CONFIRMED THAT

The Assignor hereby confirms receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee to a value of at least AU \$1.00, and the Assignee is entitled to:

- a) all right title and interest in the Patents as at 17 September 2012; and
- b) the right to take action in respect of any past infringement in respect of the Patents as at 17 September 2012.

EXECUTION OF DOCUMENT

SIGNED for COTTON CATCHMENT COMMUNITIES COOPERATIVE RESEARCH CENTRE LIMITED in the presence of

Signature of witness

TimeTim Davio MACUAN. Name of witness (print)

Date: 27/09/2012

Signature

BARRY ANTHONY TAYLON— (LIQUIDATOR)
Name and title (print)

SIGNED for COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION in the presence of

Signature of Witness

ROBERT C. DE FEYTER.
Name of witness (print)

Date: 7th December 2012

Signature

Henderson

oment Director

Name and title (print).
Lionel Henderson

Lionel Henderson
Business Development Director

171 (372) (CHAMING) 075700 PCT 235043

RECORDED: 03/13/2013